Notice of proposed change pursuant to the Payment, Clearing, and Settlement Act of 2010
Section 806(e)(1) * Section 806(e)(2) *
Security-Based Swap Submission pursuant
to the Securities Exchange Act of 1934
Section 3C(b)(2) *
Exhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized.
19b-4(f)(6)

Expirations and End of Month (“EOM”) expirations similar to those of the a.m.-settled
broad-based index options, except that the exercise settlement value of the options
subject to the pilot are based on the index value derived from the closing prices of
component stocks.  This pilot was extended various times with the last extension through
May 4, 2021.4
Supplementary Material .07(a) to Options 4A, Section 12 provides that the
Exchange may open for trading Weekly Expirations on any broad-based index eligible
for standard options trading to expire on any Monday, Wednesday, or Friday (other than
the third Friday-of- the-month or days that coincide with an EOM expiration).  Weekly
Expirations are subject to all provisions of Options 4A, Section 12 and are treated the
same as options on the same underlying index that expire on the third Friday of the
3  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 82612 (February 1, 2018), 83 FR 5470
(February 7, 2018) (approving SR-ISE-2017-111) (Order Approving a Proposed
Rule Change To Establish a Nonstandard Expirations Pilot Program).
4  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 85030 (February 1, 2019), 84 FR 2633
(February 7, 2019) (SR-ISE-2019-01); 85672 (April 17, 2019), 84 FR 16899
(April 23, 2019) (SR-ISE-2019-11); 87380 (October 22, 2019), 84 FR 57786
(October 28, 2019) (SR-ISE-2019-28); 88681 (April 17, 2020), 85 FR 22775
(April 23, 2020) (SR-ISE-2020-17); and 90265 (October 23, 2020), 85 FR 68605
(October 29, 2020) (SR-ISE-2020-34).
SR-ISE-2021-06  Page 5 of 16
expiration month.  Unlike the standard monthly options, however, Weekly Expirations
are p.m.-settled.
Pursuant to Supplementary Material .07(b) to Options 4A, Section 12 the